



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2257 OF 2025

Aajad Sherjaman Khan @ Azad

... Applicant.

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent.

Mr. A. Shaikh h/f Mr. Ashish Baraskar for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.

DATE : 3rd JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Shaikh, learned advocate appears for the Applicant and prays six weeks time to argue in the matter.
2. At the request of learned advocate for the Applicant, list the matter on **22nd August, 2025.**

[ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.]